� each person who is known to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of any class or series of our capital stock;

� all of our directors and executive officers as a group; and

� each other selling stockholder participating in the offering.

The amounts and percentages of common stock beneficially owned are reported on the basis of regulations of the SEC governing the
determination of beneficial ownership of securities. Under these rules, a person is deemed to be a beneficial owner of a security if that person
has or shares voting power, which includes the power to vote or to direct the voting of such security, or investment power, which includes the
power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a beneficial owner of any securities of which that
person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial
owner of the same securities.

Shares of Common Stock Shares of Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Before Beneficially Owned After

This Offering This Offering

Number Percentage Shares Number Percentage
Name of Beneficial Owner of Shares of Class Offered of Shares of Class

Stephen H. Clark(1) 562,180 * � 562,180 *
Timothy G. Biltz(2) 356,481 * � 356,481 *
David P. Tomick(3) 207,619 * � 207,619 *
Dale A. Carey(4) 116,111 * � 116,111 *
Thomas A. Prestwood, Jr.(5) 54,999 * � 54,999 *
Paul M. Albert, Jr.(6) 4,668 * � 4,668 *
Gary S. Howard(6) 4,668 * � 4,668 *
Robert Katz(6)(7) 4,668 * � 4,668 *
Richard Masson(8) 4,668 * � 4,668 *
Funds affiliated with Apollo Management V,
L.P.(7)(9) 7,882,765 16.5 2,811,985 5,070,780 10.6
Funds managed by Oaktree Capital Management,
LLC(8)(9)(10) 6,831,905 14.3 2,437,117 4,394,788 9.2
Funds managed by Capital Research and
Management Company(9)(11) 4,694,612 9.8 1,674,689 3,019,923 6.3
Funds affiliated with SPO Partners & Co.(12) 3,029,800 6.3 � 3,029,800 6.3
Franklin Mutual Advisers, LLC(9)(13) 3,016,108 6.3 1,076,209 1,939,899 4.1
All current directors and executive officers as a
group (11 persons)(14) 1,371,272 2.8 � 1,371,272 2.8

* Less than 1%.

(1) Includes 560,186 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options exercisable within 60 days. Also includes
1,994 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants exercisable within 60 days.

(2) Includes 356,481 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options exercisable within 60 days.

(3) Includes 203,705 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options exercisable within 60 days. Also includes
3,914 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants exercisable within 60 days, of which 1,204 are held by

[…]

reduction in property and equipment due to the net assets of the Company exceeding the reorganization value; (iv) the elimination of rent
receivables recognized on leases with fixed rental increases; (v) the adoption of SFAS 143; (vi) the reduction of goodwill, other assets and the
credit facility to fair market value and (vii) the elimination of the Company�s accumulated deficit. The reorganization value used in preparing the
unaudited pro forma balance sheet was $690.4 million based on the fair market value of the senior notes, senior discount notes and senior
convertible notes at the Effective Date, the date these instruments were exchanged for New Common Stock and the value of warrants issued on
that date based on the Black-Scholes option pricing model.

F-14

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-1/A

116

SPECTRASITE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Confirmation
Actual Adjustments Ref Pro Forma

(unaudited) (unaudited)
(in thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 80,961 $ (16,802) (2) $ 64,159
Accounts receivable 10,929 � 10,929
Prepaid expenses and other 16,461 � 16,461
Assets held for sale 24,555 (3,050) (3) 21,505

Total current assets 132,906 (19,852) 113,054
Property and equipment, net 2,282,948 (935,321) (3) 1,347,627
Goodwill, net 60,626 (60,626) (4) �
Other assets 101,976 122,182 (1),(4) 224,158

Total assets $ 2,578,456 $ (893,617) $1,684,839

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 11,666 $ � $ 11,666
Accrued and other expenses 63,913 38,456 (5) 102,369
Current portion of credit facility 2,244 � 2,244
Liabilities held for sale 4,523 � 4,523

Total current liabilities 82,346 38,456 120,802

Long-term portion of credit facility 780,711 � 780,711
Other long-term liabilities 27,240 65,694 (5),(6) 92,934

Total long-term liabilities 807,951 65,694 873,645

Liabilities subject to compromise 1,763,286 (1,763,286) (1) �

Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Common stock, $0.001 par value,
300,000,000 shares authorized
154,013,917 issued and outstanding
actual at December 31, 2002; $0.01 par
value, 250,000,000 shares authorized
23,500,000 issued and outstanding pro
forma at December 31, 2002 154 84 (1) 238
Additional paid-in-capital and warrants 1,624,939 (934,785) (1) 690,154
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (355) 355 (7) �
Accumulated deficit (1,699,865) 1,699,865 (7) �

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) (75,127) 765,519 690,392

$ 2,578,456 $ (893,617) $1,684,839

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-1/A

117

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity (deficit)

References:

(1) To reflect the discharge of the Senior Notes, Senior Discount Notes and Senior Convertible Notes including the related debt issuance costs
included in other assets; the cancellation of

F-15

Edgar Filing: SPECTRASITE INC - Form S-1/A

118

SPECTRASITE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Old Common Stock and warrants; and the issuance of the New Common Stock and warrants.

(2) To reflect estimated cash requirements for reorganization costs.